

No. 22126

IN THE

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

MAY 20 1968

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Acting  
by and through the DEPARTMENT OF  
WATER RESOURCES,

*Appellant,*

vs.

THE OROVILLE-WYANDOTTE IRRI-  
GATION DISTRICT, an irrigation district,  
and the CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILI-  
TIES COMMISSION, a public commission,

*Appellees.*

**APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF**

THOMAS C. LYNCH  
*Attorney General of the  
State of California*

IVER E. SKJEIE  
*Deputy Attorney General*

RICHARD D. MARTLAND  
*Deputy Attorney General*

Room 500, Wells Fargo Bank Building  
Fifth Street and Capitol Mall  
Sacramento, California 95814  
Telephone: 445-8408

*Attorneys for Appellant*

FILED

MAY 9 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

## SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
I STATEMENT OF THE CASE -----	1
II ARGUMENT -----	2
A. Summary -----	2
B. This Dispute Is Erroneously Characterized By Appellees As One In The Nature Of Condemnation ; It Is Not ; It Is A Dispute Over The Obligation Of OWID As An FPC Licensee To Comply With Duties, Orders, And Regula- tions Imposed By The Federal Power Act And FPC, And The Authority Of CPUC To Vary Such -----	4
C. CPUC Has No Comprehensive Regulatory Authority Over OWID Or DWR Justifying The Exercise of Comity -----	9
D. Section 27 Of The Federal Power Act Is Not Relevant To The Issues Before This Court -----	12
E. This Action Is Not Barred By The Eleventh Amend- ment Or By The Fact That It Involves A Dispute Be- tween Public Agencies Of The Same State -----	13
F. The Absence Of Any Authority In The FPC To Deter- mine Issues Of Liability Confers No Authority On CPUC Over These Issues -----	17
III CONCLUSION -----	19
CERTIFICATE -----	19
APPENDIX -----	20

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

### CASES

	Page
<i>Alabama Public Service Commission v. Southern Railway Company</i> , 341 U.S. 341 (1951) -----	3, 9, 10, 11, 13
<i>Beezer v. City of Seattle</i> , 62 Wash. 2d 569, 383 P.2d 895 (1963)	5
<i>Big Horn Power Co. v. State</i> , 23 Wyo. 271, 148 Pac. 1110 (1915) -----	5, 7
<i>Burford v. Sun Oil Co.</i> , 319 U.S. 315 (1943) -----	9, 10, 11
<i>City of Seattle v. Beezer</i> , 376 U.S. 224 (1964) -----	5
<i>City of Tacoma v. Taxpayers of Tacoma</i> , 357 U.S. 320 (1958)---	17
<i>Clarke, et al v. Boysen, et al</i> , 39 F.2d 800 (C.A. 10th 1930)	5, 6, 7
<i>County of Butte</i> , 62 P.U.C. 537 (1964) -----	11
<i>County of San Bernardino v. State Board of Equalization of the State of California and Pacific Fruit Express Company</i> , 172 Cal. 76 (1916) -----	16
<i>Feather River Railway Co.</i> , 61 P.U.C. 728 (1963) -----	11
<i>First Iowa Hydro-Electric Cooperative v. Federal Power Commission</i> , 328 U.S. 152 (1946) -----	12
<i>Fresno v. California</i> , 372 U.S. 627 (1963) -----	12
<i>Henderson v. Oroville-Wyandotte Irrigation District</i> , 207 Cal. 215 (1929) -----	9
<i>Pennsylvania v. Williams</i> , 294 U.S. 176 (1935) -----	16, 17
<i>People of the State of California v. Board of Supervisors of the County of San Luis Obispo</i> , 50 Cal. 561 (1875) -----	15
<i>Public Utility District No. 1 v. Federal Power Commission</i> , 308 F.2d 318 (1962) -----	17
<i>State Board of Health of the State of California v. County of Alameda</i> , 42 Cal.App. 166 (1919) -----	16
<i>State of California v. Certain Designated Roads in Butte County, et al</i> , N.D. Calif. (1964) (vacated as moot) -----	16
<i>State of California, by E. P. Calgan, State Controller v. County of Sonoma</i> , 139 Cal. 264 (1903) -----	15
<i>The Pietro Campanella</i> , 47 F.Supp. 374 (D. Md. 1942) -----	14
<i>United States v. Easement and Right of Way</i> , 204 F.Supp. 837 (E.D. Tenn. 1962) -----	14
<i>United States v. Munsingwear</i> , 340 U.S. 36 (1950) -----	16
<i>United States Department of Agriculture v. Remund</i> , 330 U.S. 539 (1947) -----	14
<i>United States v. Interstate Commerce Commission and United States</i> , 337 U.S. 426 (1949) -----	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED—Continued

### UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

	Page
U.S. Const., Eleventh Amendment .....	3, 13

### STATUTES OF THE UNITED STATES

Federal Power Act § 21, 41 Stat. 1074 (1920), 16 U.S.C. 814...	5
Federal Power Act § 27, 41 Stat. 1077 (1920), 16 U.S.C. 821	3, 12
Federal Power Act § 317, 49 Stat. 862 (1935), 16 U.S.C. 825p .....	3, 13, 14, 15, 18

### STATUTES OF CALIFORNIA

Public Utilities Code § 1756 .....	11, 20
Public Utilities Code § 1759 .....	11, 20
Water Code § 11590 .....	2, 5, 10, 11, 12, 16, 17
Water Code § 11591 .....	2, 5, 10, 11, 12, 16, 17
Water Code § 11592 .....	2, 5, 10, 11, 12, 16, 17



No. 22126
